
.>*1J/.

p'wipano
Bibeach.
Floriita's Waweit Wulcointi

CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER FORM)
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
P.0. Drawer1300
Pompano Beach, FL 33061

The City Manager has the authority to approve all construction change orders up to ten percent (10%) of
the project's original total cost or $75,000.00,
The City Commission must formally approve all other change orders in excess of the City Manager's
approval authority orior to work being performed. The City Engineer, CIP Manager and Project Manager
have the discretion to review and approve non-compensatory time-extensions as and when needed up to
ninety (90) days or 25% of the Contract time, whichever is lower. The City Manager must be notified
once the project is delayed by more than ninety (90) days, or 25% of the contract time, whichever is

The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered:

(^"•y-?- 2^

Change Order Category
TIOwnere Request [ZlUnforeseen[Z]Consultant Erro7/ Omission

Sub Category

L/JRegulatory Compliance FTISafety/ Emergency

A copy of the Contract Modification (Change Order) form must be attached to the Original
Purchase Order for documentation purposes

Revised 4/2016

lower. Change order is requested to offeet unforeseen COVID-19 related cost increases as well as unantidpated expenses
incurred due to permit requlrements, field condttuns, etc.

Project Name: |FireStation61 Contract #:

Project Number: 19363 Date: 3/23/2023

Project Manager: Arthur Cantero - Fernancf Thony

Owner: City of Pompano Beach ChangeOrderff: 3 (P0#191733)

Contractor: West Construction, Inc.
All items terms and conditions of the original contract # »'"'dated •""" remain unchanged and in
full force and effect.

CONTRACTAMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (Calendar Davs)
Original 31 5,746,70282 Original Contract Time 665 Days

Previous Changes (+/-)
-B

302,432.93 Previous Changes (+/-) 1BO Days
This Change Order (+/-) 31 115.354.35 This Change Order (+/-) 426 Days

Revised Contract Amount
~tT

6.164,550.10 Revised Contract Time 1271 Days

% change from Original ( this CO) 2 Cumulative COs 100 %
Revised Contract Completion Date Is 6/30/2023

OWNER CONSULTANT CONTRACTOR
City of Pompano Beach Wssl Constfudion. Inc. Wesl Conslfudion, Inc,

P.0.80x1300 820 North 41h Slreel B20NDrth41hStTeel

Pompano Beach, FL 33061 laniana, FL 33462 Lantana, FL 33462

CITY ENGINEER GO Bond Director GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
City of Pompano Beach Citv of Pompano Beach City of Pompano Beach
1201 NE5"Avenue 100W.Atlantic_Blvd. 1190NE3MAvenue
PpmRano^Beat^-fL, 33060 ^ Pompano ?dacK FL^33060 Pompano Beach, FL 33060
fff-^^l- ^l/^t^/^Ui^-^- BV: 'T^7"

°^: 4/2/^
^" Date: 3/2%023 Date: 3/30/2023 ^)—f








